
 
 
 

  

AEROSPACE STANDARD 
BOLT, MACHINE - HEXAGON HEAD, DRILLED 1 HOLE,
CADMIUM PLATED, STEEL UNS G87400, 125 KSI MIN,

.4375-20 UNJF-3A 

 

 

A
S

95
33

 

Copyright 2007 SAE International 
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, 
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE. 
TO PLACE A DOCUMENT ORDER:  Tel: 877-606-7323 (inside USA and Canada) Tel: 724-776-4970 (outside USA) 
 Fax: 724-776-0790 Email: CustomerService@sae.org SAE WEB ADDRESS: http://www.sae.org 

IS
S

U
E

D
 1

99
8-

08
   

   
   

 R
E

A
F

F
IR

M
E

D
 2

00
6-

05
   

   
   

 R
E

V
IS

E
D

 2
00

7-
11

 

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 

CUSTODIAN: SAE E-25 

 
 

 

R
E

V
. 

A
 

FEDERAL SUPPLY CLASS
5306 

AS9533 
SHEET 1 OF 3 

REV. 
A 

PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATION: NONE

S
A

E
 T

ec
hn

ic
al

 S
ta

nd
ar

ds
 B

oa
rd

 R
ul

es
 p

ro
vi

de
 th

at
: “

T
hi

s 
re

po
rt

 is
 p

ub
lis

he
d 

by
 S

A
E

 to
 a

dv
an

ce
 th

e 
st

at
e 

of
 te

ch
ni

ca
l a

nd
 e

ng
in

ee
rin

g 
sc

ie
nc

es
. T

he
 u

se
 o

f t
hi

s 
re

po
rt

 is
 e

nt
ire

ly
 

vo
lu

nt
ar

y,
 a

nd
 it

s 
ap

pl
ic

ab
ili

ty
 a

nd
 s

ui
ta

bi
lit

y 
fo

r 
an

y 
pa

rt
ic

ul
ar

 u
se

, i
nc

lu
di

ng
 a

ny
 p

at
en

t i
nf

rin
ge

m
en

t a
ris

in
g 

th
er

ef
ro

m
, i

s 
th

e 
so

le
 r

es
po

ns
ib

ili
ty

 o
f t

he
 u

se
r.

” 
 S

A
E

 r
ev

ie
w

s 
ea

ch
 te

ch
ni

ca
l r

ep
or

t a
t l

ea
st

 e
ve

ry
 fi

ve
 y

ea
rs

 a
t w

hi
ch

 ti
m

e 
it 

m
ay

 b
e 

re
af

fir
m

ed
, r

ev
is

ed
, o

r 
ca

nc
el

le
d.

 S
A

E
 in

vi
te

s 
yo

ur
 w

rit
te

n 
co

m
m

en
ts

 a
nd

 s
ug

ge
st

io
ns

. 

 
RATIONALE 

 
STANDARD UPDATED, CADMIUM NOTICE ADDED, THREAD SPECIFICATION REVISED TO AS8879, AND GEOMETRIC 
CONTROLS FOR SHORT LENGTH BOLTS CLARIFIED TO AGREE WITH AS1132. 
 

NOTICE 
 
THE INITIAL SAE PUBLICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT WAS TAKEN DIRECTLY FROM U.S. MILITARY STANDARD 
MS9533, AMENDMENT 1. THIS SAE STANDARD RETAINS THE SAME PART NUMBERS ESTABLISHED BY THE 
ORIGINAL MILITARY DOCUMENT. 
 
ANY REQUIREMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH QUALIFIED PRODUCTS LISTS (QPL) MAY CONTINUE TO BE MANDATORY 
FOR DOD CONTRACTS. REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO QPL'S HAVE NOT BEEN ADOPTED BY THE SAE FOR THIS 
STANDARD AND ARE NOT PART OF THIS SAE DOCUMENT. 

.003   Y

THREAD
RUNOUT PER 
A 3062S

250

250

32

K

L

CHAMFER 25  - 35
TO     .678 - .698

O O

     .0025/1    
.006    Z

- Y -

.410

.400

SEE NOTE 1

 .019   Y

 .019   Y

R

32

CHAMFER
.037 - .057 X 45
APPROX

O

.4375-20 UNJF-3A
PER  AS8879

- Z -

- W -

- U -

.030

.020

.260

.240

SHAPE IN THIS 
AREA OPTIONAL 

   .648 MIN
BEARING SURFACE

  .698
 MAX

VIEW A

.690

.678

.765
MIN

A

.026

.006

MARK PART NUMBER 
AND MANUFACTURER’S
IDENTIFICATION PER 

 CLASS AAS478

    .060 - .080 THRU 
CSK 85  - 95 TO
    .090 - .110 BOTH ENDS

O O  

  .020   U   W   M

.170

32

  SECTION THRU
THREAD PROFILE

250

250

 

FIGURE 1 - BOLT 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 as
95

33
a

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=ab76fe0214638ad6505def0b75c51dfc


 

AEROSPACE STANDARD 
 

 
BOLT, MACHINE - HEXAGON HEAD, DRILLED 1 HOLE, 
CADMIUM PLATED, STEEL UNS G87400, 125 KSI MIN, 

.4375-20 UNJF-3A 

AS9533 
SHEET 2 OF 3 

REV. 
A 

 
 

TABLE 1 - PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS 

PART NO. L K 

APPROX. 
MASS 
LB/100  PART NO. L K 

APPROX. 
MASS 
LB/100 

 
MS9533-04 
MS9533-05 
MS9533-06 
 
MS9533-07 
MS9533-08 
MS9533-09 
 
MS9533-10 
MS9533-11 
MS9533-12 
 
MS9533-13 
MS9533-14 
MS9533-15 
 
MS9533-16 
MS9533-17 
MS9533-18 
 
MS9533-19 
MS9533-20 
MS9533-21 
 
MS9533-22 
MS9533-23 
MS9533-24 
 
MS9533-25 
MS9533-26 
MS9533-27 
 
MS9533-28 
MS9533-29  
MS9533-30 

 
  .678-  .698 
  .740-  .760 
  .802-  .822 
 
  .865-  .885 
  .928-  .948 
  .990-1.010 
 
1.052-1.072 
1.115-1.135 
1.178-1.198 
 
1.240-1.260 
1.302-1.322 
1.365-1.385 
 
1.428-1.448 
1.490-1.510 
1.552-1.572 
 
1.615-1.635 
1.678-1.698 
1.740-1.760 
 
1.865-1.885 
1.990-2.010 
2.115-2.135 
 
2.240-2.260 
2.365-2.385 
2.490-2.510 
 
2.615-2.635 
2.740-2.760 
2.865-2.885 

 
  .105-  .125 
  .105-  .125 
  .105-  .125 
 
  .105-  .125 
  .105-  .125 
  .105-  .125 
 
  .105-  .125 
  .105-  .125 
  .105-  .125 
 
  .105-  .125 
  .128-  .188 
  .190-  .250 
 
  .252-  .312 
  .315-  .375 
  .378-  .438 
 
  .440-  .500 
  .502-  .562 
  .565-  .625 
 
  .690-  .750 
  .815-  .875 
  .940-1.000 
 
1.065-1.125 
1.190-1.250 
1.315-1.375 
 
1.440-1.500 
1.565-1.625 
1.690-1.750 

 
  5.78 
  6.01 
  6.24 

 
  6.47 
  6.69 
  6.92 

 
  7.15 
  7.37 
  7.60 

 
  7.83 
  8.06 
  8.28 

 
  8.51 
  8.74 
  8.97 

 
  9.19 
  9.42 
  9.65 

 
10.10 
10.56 
11.01 

 
11.47 
11.92 
12.38 

 
12.83 
13.29 
13.74 

 

  
MS9533-31 
MS9533-32 
MS9533-33 
 
MS9533-34 
MS9533-35 
MS9533-36 
 
MS9533-37 
MS9533-38 
MS9533-39 
 
MS9533-40 
MS9533-41 
MS9533-42 
 
MS9533-43 
MS9533-44 
MS9533-45 
 
MS9533-46 
MS9533-47 
MS9533-48 
 
MS9533-49 
MS9533-50 
MS9533-51 
 
MS9533-52 
MS9533-53 
MS9533-54 
 
MS9533-55 

 
2.990-3.010 
3.115-3.135 
3.240-3.260 
 
3.365-3.385 
3.490-3.510 
3.615-3.635 
 
3.740-3.760 
3.865-3.885 
3.990-4.010 
 
4.115-4.135 
4.240-4.260 
4.365-4.385 
 
4.490-4.510 
4.615-4.635 
4.740-4.760 
 
4.865-4.885 
4.990-5.010 
5.115-5.135 
 
5.240-5.260 
5.365-5.385 
5.490-5.510 
 
5.615-5.635 
5.740-5.760 
5.865-5.885 
 
5.990-6.010 

 
1.815-1.875 
1.940-2.000 
2.065-2.125 
 
2.190-2.250 
2.315-2.375 
2.440-2.500 
 
2.565-2.625 
2.690-2.750 
2.815-2.875 
 
2.940-3.000 
3.065-3.125 
3.190-3.250 
 
3.315-3.375 
3.440-3.500 
3.565-3.625 
 
3.690-3.750 
3.815-3.875 
3.940-4.000 
 
4.065-4.125 
4.190-4.250 
4.315-4.375 
 
4.440-4.500 
4.565-4.625 
4.690-4.750 
 
4.815-4.875 

 
14.20 
14.65 
15.11 

 
15.56 
16.02 
16.47 

 
16.93 
17.38 
17.84 

 
18.29 
18.74 
19.20 

 
19.65 
20.11 
20.56 

 
21.02 
21.47 
21.93 

 
22.38 
22.84 
23.29 

 
23.75 
24.20 
24.66 

 
25.11 

 
 
NOTES: 
 

NOTICE 
 
THIS DOCUMENT REFERENCES PARTS WHICH CONTAIN CADMIUM AS A PLATING MATERIAL. CONSULT LOCAL 
OFFICIALS IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING CADMIUM’S USE. 

1. FOR PART NUMBERS MS9533-04 THRU MS9533-24 THE THREAD PD (DATUM  -Z- ) SHALL REPLACE DATUM 
  -Y-  . 

2. MATERIAL: LOW ALLOY STEEL AMS 6322 (UNS G87400). 

3. PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATION: AS7452, EXCEPT HEAD SHALL BE UPSET. 

4. FINISH: CADMIUM PLATE PER AMS 2400. DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER PLATING. 

5. MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION PER ASTM E 1444 BEFORE PLATING. 

6. INCOMPLETE THREADS NOT TO ENTER FILLET. 

SAENORM.C
OM : C

lick
 to

 vi
ew

 th
e f

ull
 PDF of

 as
95

33
a

https://saenorm.com/api/?name=ab76fe0214638ad6505def0b75c51dfc

