



TABLE 1 - PART NUMBERS AND DIMENSIONS

PART NO.	L	K	APPROX. MASS LB/100	PART NO.	L	K	APPROX. MASS LB/100
MS9533-04	.678- .698	.105- .125	5.78	MS9533-31	2.990-3.010	1.815-1.875	14.20
MS9533-05	.740- .760	.105- .125	6.01	MS9533-32	3.115-3.135	1.940-2.000	14.65
MS9533-06	.802- .822	.105- .125	6.24	MS9533-33	3.240-3.260	2.065-2.125	15.11
MS9533-07	.865- .885	.105- .125	6.47	MS9533-34	3.365-3.385	2.190-2.250	15.56
MS9533-08	.928- .948	.105- .125	6.69	MS9533-35	3.490-3.510	2.315-2.375	16.02
MS9533-09	.990-1.010	.105- .125	6.92	MS9533-36	3.615-3.635	2.440-2.500	16.47
MS9533-10	1.052-1.072	.105- .125	7.15	MS9533-37	3.740-3.760	2.565-2.625	16.93
MS9533-11	1.115-1.135	.105- .125	7.37	MS9533-38	3.865-3.885	2.690-2.750	17.38
MS9533-12	1.178-1.198	.105- .125	7.60	MS9533-39	3.990-4.010	2.815-2.875	17.84
MS9533-13	1.240-1.260	.105- .125	7.83	MS9533-40	4.115-4.135	2.940-3.000	18.29
MS9533-14	1.302-1.322	.128- .188	8.06	MS9533-41	4.240-4.260	3.065-3.125	18.74
MS9533-15	1.365-1.385	.190- .250	8.28	MS9533-42	4.365-4.385	3.190-3.250	19.20
MS9533-16	1.428-1.448	.252- .312	8.51	MS9533-43	4.490-4.510	3.315-3.375	19.65
MS9533-17	1.490-1.510	.315- .375	8.74	MS9533-44	4.615-4.635	3.440-3.500	20.11
MS9533-18	1.552-1.572	.378- .438	8.97	MS9533-45	4.740-4.760	3.565-3.625	20.56
MS9533-19	1.615-1.635	.440- .500	9.19	MS9533-46	4.865-4.885	3.690-3.750	21.02
MS9533-20	1.678-1.698	.502- .562	9.42	MS9533-47	4.990-5.010	3.815-3.875	21.47
MS9533-21	1.740-1.760	.565- .625	9.65	MS9533-48	5.115-5.135	3.940-4.000	21.93
MS9533-22	1.865-1.885	.690- .750	10.10	MS9533-49	5.240-5.260	4.065-4.125	22.38
MS9533-23	1.990-2.010	.815- .875	10.56	MS9533-50	5.365-5.385	4.190-4.250	22.84
MS9533-24	2.115-2.135	.940-1.000	11.01	MS9533-51	5.490-5.510	4.315-4.375	23.29
MS9533-25	2.240-2.260	1.065-1.125	11.47	MS9533-52	5.615-5.635	4.440-4.500	23.75
MS9533-26	2.365-2.385	1.190-1.250	11.92	MS9533-53	5.740-5.760	4.565-4.625	24.20
MS9533-27	2.490-2.510	1.315-1.375	12.38	MS9533-54	5.865-5.885	4.690-4.750	24.66
MS9533-28	2.615-2.635	1.440-1.500	12.83	MS9533-55	5.990-6.010	4.815-4.875	25.11
MS9533-29	2.740-2.760	1.565-1.625	13.29				
MS9533-30	2.865-2.885	1.690-1.750	13.74				

NOTES:

NOTICE

THIS DOCUMENT REFERENCES PARTS WHICH CONTAIN CADMIUM AS A PLATING MATERIAL. CONSULT LOCAL OFFICIALS IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING CADMIUM'S USE.

- FOR PART NUMBERS MS9533-04 THRU MS9533-24 THE THREAD PD (DATUM  $\square$ -Z) SHALL REPLACE DATUM  $\square$ -Y.
- MATERIAL: LOW ALLOY STEEL AMS 6322 (UNS G87400).
- PROCUREMENT SPECIFICATION: AS7452, EXCEPT HEAD SHALL BE UPSET.
- FINISH: CADMIUM PLATE PER AMS 2400. DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER PLATING.
- MAGNETIC PARTICLE INSPECTION PER ASTM E 1444 BEFORE PLATING.
- INCOMPLETE THREADS NOT TO ENTER FILLET.